PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3449219

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELLAND MEDICAL LIMITED	07/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELLAND MEDICAL LIMITED
Street Address:	HYDEHURST LANE
City:	CRAWLEY, WEST SUSSEX
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	RH10 9AS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8740832
Patent Number:	8211072
Patent Number:	8343120

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 518-452-5600
Email: zes@hrfmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: ERICA M. HINES
Address Line 1: 5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE

Address Line 2: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C.

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2245.113

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ERICA M. HINES

SIGNATURE: /Erica M. Hines/

DATE SIGNED: 07/22/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=H0342745#page1.tif

PATENT 503402585 REEL: 036151 FRAME: 0853

DECLARATION

OF

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

The undersigned, MARK HENTEN, in my capacity as Devectoring of WELLAND MEDICAL LIMITED hereby declare that said corporation on the day of, 20 K, changed its address		
From:	Newton Road 7/8 Brunel Centre Crawley, West Sussex, United Kingdom RH10 9TU	
То:	Hydehurst Lane Crawley, West Sussex, United Kingdom, RH10 9AS	
Name: MARK A NETTON: Title: Devendment MANAGER.		

(H0324436.1)

PATENT REEL: 036151 FRAME: 0854

RECORDED: 07/22/2015